Market Information MAI 81
Now w
ith
 even m
ore
double r
ow!
possibilit

lubrication hole (Figure 11). This can be supplied with:
■ standard grease
– ordering designation SPRI-KWEM
■ “clean room” grease. Please consult INA in this case.
Figure 10 · Dimension H1
Figure 11 · Grease injector
Table 7 · Dimension H1 for fitted sealing strips
Guideway / carriage H1
Designation
TKDM 9 / KWEM 9 (L, C) 1
TKDM 9 W / KWEM 9 W (WL, WC) 2
TKDM 12 / KWEM 12 (L, C) 2
TKDM 12 W / KWEM 12 W (WL, WC) 2
TKDM 15 / KWEM 15 (L, C) 3
TKDM 15 W / KWEM 15 W (WL, WC) 3
H1 1
17
3
66
0
17
3
65
2b
15
Ordering example and ordering designation
Example 1:
Symmetrical hole pattern
Accuracy G1, with preload, with sealing strips
Ordering designation:
2�KWEM 9 LD G1 V1
1�TKDM 9 G1/220 (Figure 12).
Figure 12 · Ordering example, ordering designation
Number of carriages 2
Carriage KWEM
Size 9
With sealing strips LD
Accuracy of guidance system G1
Preload class V1
Number of guideways 1
Guideway TKDM
Size 9
Accuracy G1
Guideway length 220 mm
220
KWEM 9 LD G1 V1 2�TKDM 9 G1/220 1�
9
9

4�KWEM 15 W G2 V0 UG
2�TKDM 15 W G2/240 (Figure 13).
Figure 13 · Ordering example, ordering designation
Number of carriages 4
Carriage KWEM
Size 15
Wide design W
Accuracy of guidance system G2
Preload class V0
Ungreased UG
Number of guideways 2
Guideway TKDM
Size 15
Wide design W
Accuracy G2
Guideway length 240 mm
TKDM 15 W G2/240 2� KWEM 15 W G2 V0 UG 4�
240
20
20
17
3
72
6
17
Dimension tables
18
Two-row miniature linear
recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assemblies
corrosion-resistant
Series KWEM / TKDM
KWEM (L, C) with TKDM
B
J
X
A
G
T
H
h
h
A
bA
Locating face
B
2
2
3
1 1
5
1
H Locating face
17
3
64
0
1) Maximum length lmax of guideways; longer guideways by agreement.
Available standard lengths: see page 19.
2) If there is a possibility of settling, the fixing screws should be secured against rotation.
3) A lubrication nipple is included with size 15.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Carriage Guideway Dimensions Mounting dimensions
Designation Mass Designation Mass lmax
1) H B L A1 JB b A2 L1 JL jL
m m
�kg �kg/m
KWEM 5 0,004
TKDM 5 0,120 210
6 12 19 3,5 8 5 2 12,6 – 15
KWEM 5 C 0,003 6 12 16 3,5 8 5 2 9,6 – 15
KWEM 7 0,010
TKDM 7 0,220 300

can be fitted with contact wipers:
■ suffix PP.
Ordering example and ordering designation
Ordering designation:
1�KUME 12 C W2/215-9/6 (Figure 9).
Figure 9 · Ordering example, ordering designation
Asymmetrical hole pattern
Miniature linear recirculating ball bearing and
guideway assembly, with clearance
KUME..C
Size 12
Number of carriages per guideway W2
Guideway length
■ aL
■ aR
215 mm
9 mm
6 mm
KUME 12 C  W2/215-9/6
215
12
99
66
17
3
37
9
33
Dimension tables
34
Four-row miniature linear
recirculating ball bearing
and guideway assemblies
corrosion-resistant
Series KUME..C
1) Maximum length lmax of guideways; longer guideways by agreement.
2) If there is a possibility of settling, the fixing screws should be secured against rotation.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Carriage Guideway Closing plug Mounting dimensions Dimensions
Designation Mass Designation Mass lmax
1) H B L A1 JB b A2 L1 JL jL
m m
�kg �kg/m
KWME 12 C 0,03 TKMD 12 C 0,6 KA 6 TN 1000 13 27 35,8 7,5 20 12 3,5 23,2 15 25
KWME 15 C 0,06 TKMD 15 C 1,1 KA 6 TN 1200 16 32 44 8,5 25 15 3,5 28 20 40
Load directions
Thread, screw and tightening torques2)
Unit
Designation
K1
for screw
ISO 4 762-12.9
G2
for screw
ISO 4 762-12.9
Nm
max.
Nm
max.
KUME 12 C M3 2,2 M3 2,2
KUME 15 C M3 2,2 M3 2,2
C, C
M